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Q,
Oy July 11, 1994

,%zromxﬁi

Bill Moden- L1ncoln~‘%ercury~]eep Eagle, Inc.

’500 East Clinton Street

‘Napoleon, Ohio 43545

Re: Parking Lot Expansion
10" Waterline Exposure

Dear Mr. Moden:

This letter is in response to your contractor, Strable Paving, uncovering our
existing ten (10) inch waterline that lies within the vacated Vocke Street
right-of-way. At present, the forty five (45) degree fitting is exposed and the
lead joints are leaking due to the contact by your contractor.

The City of Napoleon was never notified concerning any work and therefore we
feel that your contractor is obligated to pay for any repair costs. These costs will
include our crews trying to re-seal the old lead joint packing and hopefully, this
will be minimal.

Secondly, the line cannot remain exposed and there should be five (5) foot of
cover over the entire line. Probably the least costly alternative would be to
construct a crib around the line and then fill with dirt. This work is needed to
insure proper support of the pipe to eliminate the movement of the fitting as well
as preventing the line from freezing.

Again, this work will be at the owner's expense.

Respectfully,

A

Marc S. Gerken, P.E.
City Engineer
Acting City Manager

MSGrkr

cc: Sonny Helberg
Jeft Marihugh
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City of NAPOLEON, OHIO

255 RIVERVIEW AVENUE - (419) 592-4010
NAPOLEON, OHIO 43545-0151

Mr. William Moden
500 E. Clinton
Napoleon, Ohio 43545

Dear Bill

This letter is to grant permission for paving

a certain portion of the south end of the alley
way west of your used car parking lot which runs
parallel to lot 51 of J.A. Stouts addition to
Napoleon.

Understand that when doing so you must be certain
not to cause water retention to occur along any
part of the paved area and by paving this alley
does not constitute ownership nor does the City ~
of Napoleon take responsibility for maintaining
the paved portion of said.

Also in accordance to City Ordinance 62/92
parking in an alley is prohibited.

Thank you for helping resolve the dispute between
you and your neighbor.

Sipgerely

Brent N Damman
Building & Zoning
Administrator

07390001.02
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June 25, 1997

Mr. William R. Moden, Jr.
Bill.Mederrs=Auto Source
500 East Clinton Street
Napoleon, Ohio_43545

Re: City of Napoleon
Crosswalk on St. Rt. 424

Dear Mr. Moden:

In response to your request submitted to the City Manager, Mr. Marc
Gerken, | have reviewed the situation with our Staff. It is important to
note that the crosswalk located in front of Automatic Feed was done so
to accommodate them during construction only on a temporary basis.
Once the construction at their facility is completed, the crosswalk will
be abandoned.

In regards to your situation, the best location for a crosswalk would be
at the intersection of Wayne Street and St. Rt. 424 (Riverview Avenue).
Placing a crosswalk away from an intersection is not a standard practice
because, typically, motorists do not anticipate such pedestrian
crossings. However, adequate sidewalks and handicap ramps do not
currently exist at that intersection, including the traffic island at Wayne
Street and Clinton Street. Furthermore, your vehicles are consistently
parked across the sidewalks that do exist.

It is my recommendation that the City place a crosswalk at the
intersections of Wayne Street and Riverview Avenue and Wayne Street
and Clinton Street. It is my further recommendation that the City
construct the required sidewalk and handicap ramps across the traffic
island, while you construct the sidewalks and handicap ramps on
Riverview Avenue and Clinton Street to accommodate pedestrians. In
doing so, the sidewalks will need to be kept clear of automobiles at all
times and maintained during winter months by your personnel. The City
will maintain the proposed sidewalk within the traffic island.



Mr. William R. Moden, Jr.

Page Two
June 25, 1997

If you have any questions, please call me.

Yours truly,

Adam C. Hoff, P.E.
City Engineer

ACH:rd
cc: Mr. Marc S. Gerken, P.E.; City Manager

Mr. Sonny Helberg, Construction Inspector
Mr. George Schmidt, Police Chief

Mr. Jeff Marihugh, Operations Supt.

Mr. Brent Damman, Bldg/Zoning Administrator

o: lotsuite worapro-docs cityengr lettersmodenaut. lwp6,25,97, 2:28FM

ENG-0 18 Permanent Record Retention






Mayor
Donald M. Stange

Members of Council
Michael J. DeWIt, President

Terrl A. Willlams
James Hershberger
Travis B. Sheaffer
Char Weber

David F. Miller, Jr.
Glenn A. Miller

City Manager
Dr. Jon A. Bisher

Finance Director
Gregory J. Heath

Law Director
David M. Grahn

City Engineer
Adam C. Hoff, P.E.

City of NAPOLEON, OHIO

255 WEST RIVERVIEW AVENUE, P.O. BOX 151
NAPOLEON, OHIO 43545-0151
(419) 592-4010

FAX (418) 599-8393

Mr. Eddie Jewell

Integrity Motors of Napoleon
500 E. Clinton St.

Napoleon, OH 43545

Re. Variance for second post sign at your location.

Dear Mr. Jewell

Upon review of your request for a variance to the City Sign Code, I have
discovered that I do not have a survey on hand for your location. Before I can
process your request and make determinations on the exact permitted location of
the proposed additional post sign a survey will be required. Please find attached
a site plan showing the needed survey points to determine the front property

line.

If you have questions or concerns please call me.

Sincerely

Brent N. Damman
Zoning Administrator
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CHRYSLER ~ Dodge Jeep
Mercury &

MOTORS OF NAPOLEON

500 East Clinton St. * Napoleon, Ohio 43545
(419) 592-4816 » (419) 592-4826 s« 800-279-1483
Fax (419) 592-9195

DATE: MARCH 3% 2000
TO: BRENT DAMMAN

CITY OF NAPOLEON
FROM: EDDIE JEWELL
SUBIECT: SIGNAGE VARIANCE
BRENT,

IT HAS COME TO MY ATTENTION THAT WE NEED A VARIANCE IN ORDER TO INSTALL /
UPGRADE A SECOND POLE SIGN ON OUR PROPERTY, DUE TO THE REQUIRED AMOUNT OF
FRONTAGE.

WE ARE REQUESTING A VARIANCE BECAUSE WE FEEL THAT WE NEED THIS
“ADDITIONAL” SIGNAGE FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS:

* OUR CHRYSLER CORPORATION FRANCHISE AGREEMENT REQUIRES US TO DISPLAY
LIGHTED POLE BRAND SIGNAGE

e ITISNECESSARY FOR LOCAL AND THROUGH TRAFFIC RECOGNITION
e EASY VISIBILITY

¢ IT WILL HELP OUR ABILITY TO DO BUSINESS

e WE ARE WITHIN 20 FEET OF THE CODE

¢ ITWILL ALLOW US TO MAXIMIZE OUR LOCATION AND PROPERTY USE

THANK YOU!




QALY
SALES and SERVICE % ;
_ L4277 MAIN OFFICE and PLANT:
OESIGN - ENGINEERING

1020 N. FIFTH STREET
* MANUFACTURING
| Y | FREMONT, OHIO 43420
ISTALLATION » MAINTENANCE e r C u r y Phone (419) 332-9484
SIGN CORPORATION one (419) 332
— FREMONT. OHIO w—

-

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

FROM: %&}ed o%/ﬂeﬂ é

(FAX #419 - 332-2283)

TO: _éﬂéﬂf %auaa_n (FAX # )
DATE: 3 /r0/2000 TOTAL PAGES z
company: (27 o 8 /K/a;pa legr
RE: /776_%/—/27 /(/ﬂ co/t /é(eecz/eg/
0678, ClinTo i
INFORMATION:

ﬁaﬁam_/a_a_aaa_cmzseﬁa 2, rs o 7@,
7

M;'//S FHe 5//0/: A2k tr }/aa éef;xe,s'_féa_’.
' 7

p—

42._/-5_,_/4“ é@zg 222¢S Qggsfmﬂs Dbase Cz/l.
7 7/




Mayor
J. Andrew Small

Members of Council

Michael J. DeWit, President

Terri A. Williams -
James Hershberger
Travis B. Sheaffer
John A. Heiberg
Jean A. Steele
Glenn A. Miller

City Manager
Dr. Jon A. Bisher

Finanee Director
Gregory J. Heath

Law Director
David M. Grahn

City Engineer

Joseph R. Kleiner, P.E.

i Brser
Phomﬂr
8228

City of NAPOLEON, OHIO

255 WEST RIVERVIEW AVENUE, P.O. BOX 151
NAPOLEON, OHIO 43545-0151
. (419) 592-2010
FAX (419) 599-8393

Fax Transmission

To: K/'m’ 57’64,4}4/

Compary Narte: S L9ra ge Y / U184

Fax Number: ___ 645 - 343 - 3300

Number of Pages (Including Cover Pagel %

From __Lrent N Danimarc

Date: 8 lz7/01 Time__ [l Az am

. Operator: - ndey Eberle

Cormrterits:

/<% j//?fmrfﬁ? Motors = s0p £ () nton =t

Sz;m fornid /zﬁp'licg‘w}» o (7&.1[1/ o /\/@%/
Sxgn Code. o :{.M.é&w@%g,z; 1017,

 Jou 0 not receroe the number of pages shown above,

' Ploase call 419 592-4010 z/ you bave any Lfrom% receiving s Transmission or






.. 092 4024

FAY MO,

TOR

HC .

P-17-01 MON 12:37 PM

<5 ]
[

MARILEE THE » reasld Propeartiy recprd HENRY COUNTY, OBTIO0 17-009421.1440 oom
HAMLER CORE/PATRHEN SO op250 3/17/01 11:53:28 1DA L. BOSTELAMRN -, AUDLTOR
—mm—— e semo— oo e TomTmmemne BALE meeememe o eeeieeio o LB Ff XAT@:-=-4B. - BL, Bl mmammm e o< s BT B om e af -ememmmeno S emmmmme
1998 BICWRR, ROBERT W, EIUX : tax year 1358 1993 2000 2000 2001 2002 cama
1999 BICHAN, RDBERT W., ETUX : preg cls §54 454 454 1549
P.A.G. REALTY, INC, 1/05/99 1 acres
200D F.A.G. REALTY, IKC, 1/05/99 LOT 74 CRIGLWAL PLAT landiga% 5810 10570 10579 10560
2T’ AHD 7S5 : bldglant 44890 29630 29518 29620
P & BDX 350 $70000 . i TOLC1100% E4600C . 4D2DIc v §ozooc 4 v . T apigot
PRULDING Ol 45879 212113200P0) V422 586 :
R e LR T e TR R ax valogs~s--niiaoma o S e em——e e mme e .- R
2001 : 1470 aree 3700 370D
: bldg 153 15840 1037p 10370 20378
¢ bEptl 152 15110¢ 13070k t 14070L i t t 14070¢c
: hustdlist
= 4.5% Ik
: hostd rb
: pet tax §26.16 655.92 657,42
i sp-asmat 2,00 .90 2.04

b COTHER
€ OTHER

9HD+ .comy , 2ype. fc. eg- £t valpe
1 cB x
CAn

L3164
€640

fae's_ben acr.charged

projesct
2D00/A

276-00000 TURXIYECOT DITCH M

cocupasicy 7 AS CLASSED ADHELLING COWPUTATIONS
sg-fc value
story hgt 1
floor 1vi
subtotal
roof
R - i B B ¢ B A L -
std plemting L total velue
PUB WATER
PUB ELECTRIC

@
@

45
:B1CBX: 131864

N e @ o

L T P T

SR R TR N ]

1 131

scale ~ 1.33' per horiz char,

2.70' per vert char

12B & MAIH ST

T Uy

B DixHE unik blt/kenov replace phy foc true

¢ bldg type SHB+cONSTEXFU area rate grade cond wvalue dpr dpr value

: 1 GRRAGE A i) 13164 c 1520 F- 197460 85 296280

acres/ efectv dpth sctual efectv extnd influence truz

: Erntge fintge dpth fotr  rate rate valwe factorigl value

. front et 1312.0C 332 .94 13 BD LOBED 10560

..nm.: Dack: - - - - siga; date: 11/20/58 listac:BM ----- ce-17-DBY42]1 . 2440-vITp422



o~

, 032 4024

FAX NO,

~ITOR

i C

(e}

HARICH TWP |
AXRMLER CORP/PATRHEN SD

T eal property
auzen 9/17/01L

record
11:53:27

gale -r--r-m-ierenccnr e cnaa—_.eff rate:---

HENRY COUmTY, ORIO
ICh L. BROSTELMAN » AIDITOR

17-009213_0D31 cem

ret e =51 BO< e msmen e o8] YR mmmm AfT e acaaamoaal

1558 3 tax yesar 1598 1559 2099 2008 200 2902 cama
1999 BICBAN, RCBERT, ETW : preg els 428 . Lan 420 220
P.N.G. REALTY, INC. Lf05/99 ;T acres L2400
2000 P.A.G. REALTY, IRC. Lfo5/39 PCL PT OF LOTE 76 & 717 : landlons 1600 3604 2600
2TS HILL'S THIRD RDD'NM : bldgilcot gac BLID g1i0
860 BRST 2ERRY STREET $73000 cotlipoy c t [+ 4330C 4 11710k [ 11130¢
PAULDIRG CH £5379 1z1330703% ¥V 42P 585 H .
Dttt T Dl - 2 i £ B 1 L e T B RS LR e T T .
200 : land 35% 1280 128¢ 1250
= hldg 35% 290 2859 2850
: TOEl 35% 14 t T 1550¢ t 4110¢ T 41loc
s bmsrd3ss
T T T e o e e e e e MM —cenca—m———wea:; 2.5% xb
1002 parent: 17-0B3213.0D40 hnatd rk
oxig tax year 2000 net tax 11.41
: Bp-asmmt 2.00
aiAt . pons . cype. fc.sg-ft  wvalue : k5 .,.
1 B x 256 a OTHER : (@iCRYL: 258
R i T L L T T 1
7/00 LAD & P¥ HLDG FRO 213.0e40 7/01 PAVING FROM.C : L3
10 EFLORGS HERS : :
project fac's.ken acr.charged - :
$76-00000 TORKEYFOOT DITCH M 2000/% - :
L& :
. scale 1.00' per horxiz char, 2.00" per vert char RANDOLPY STRERT

oocupancy 7 AS CLASSED

story hgr 1
flocr 1lvl .
subroral
roolt

Semwmmsesu----B 1 2 U A-

*DHELLING CCHPUTATIONS © CiwHz unit blt/Reaow replace phy fac trus
ag-€t value bldy type EHBsconsSTix¥r arsa rate grade cosid  value dpr dgr value
¢ A\ BTORAGE =~ g [ 191% F 5i20 B4 B20
: Z BRVIDG > [ar:isd © 11400 1950 29z5¢ 75 1310
acres/ efectv dpth actual efectv extnd inFluence true
R it fratge frntge dpth fctr rate rare wvalue Eactor|s) value
plunbing 2600- .28 TOMMERLIAL - 150480 360D 1E00
rotal value 260C- :
FUB ELECITRIC
PUR PAVED ST/RD
tope: LEVEL )
mmm—mes e e——esa— o oo ——-~.pal) back: - - - - signs date: lister:  ----e--- 17-909213.00491-vDT0GLZ2

A oF 2



% %E NAPOLEGN % Permit No. .. gé ..............

i Issued L/ & 30‘ 7¢

SIGN PERMIT v Gl S

Estimated Cost m .

o~
Base Fee e e D
Ad L] 320,
Total Fee R e RO...

Buﬂder/‘dd/w/ta—n\.ftf,ﬂ ....... M « AQAIESS e Tel. oo

ﬂ SIGN I:I BILLBOARI')/_} D AWNING D MARQUEE

Location

vy / ! ’
Dimensions ... ﬁ' ........ x‘* ..................................................................................................................................... Square Feet ... é% .......................

Application Must Be Accompanied with Sketch and Description of Proposed Installation

% c,vﬁ NAPOLEON (¢ Permit No. . B
onre S Issued AoBE-7¢
D8
By &Ll/f(//gty@
Estimated Cost ... ...
Base Fee ¢ l,l..(; 4
Add
Total Fee
]
/o~ -
AATESS ..o Tel. e,
E_‘ SIGN D " BILLBOARD D AWNING D MARQUEE
.................................................................................................................................................... Square Feet 6

/
£

4

Signatpré;} of Applicant
i

Application Must Be Accompanied with Sketch and Description of Proposed Installation

K



Certificate of Occupancy
Wood County Building Inspection

. [l » . : X - O
UCKEYE BUILDING SOLUTIONS Mhﬂﬂ%ﬁ mwzaamsoum to Existing Tenant Space. All Inspections Complete. Final Occupancy
500 EAST CLINTON STREET e b
NAPOLEON , OH 43545
County: Henry

ﬁ&z&m" *wq.uiﬁ.oam, Oo:n:_o..m, & Variances:

Approved As:

se Groups: ccupancy Description:
Primary S-1/M Office/Warehouse/Sales
lAccessory [0
JAccessory [0
JAccessory |0
ixed Use [0

Attached Floor Plan: [

Construction Type: 5B

This Certificate represents an approval that is valid only when the building and its facilities
are used as i .

Sprinklers stated and is conditional upon all building systems being maintained and tested
in accordance with the applicable Ohio Board of Building Standards rules and
pplicable equipment or systems schedules. This certifies conformance with Chapters 3781
tem Type: 3 nd 3791 of the Ohio Revised Code and the applicable provisions of the rules of the Ohio
%:Mﬁ_.vw.va wa MHM“M. oard of Building Standards.
[Location:
Specific Hazards: BC Ed. 2011 [OMC Ed. 2011 [OPC Ed. 2011
[Health and Safety OBC Section 111.1
[Building Permit No: B13-000084  ~ Ve,
Date: 03/14/2014 (/7 - S
- Z

hm:.&.. Building Official: m\
ichael J, Rudey
g -
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No. 8364

Wood County Building Inspection

Mar. 14. 2014 2:44PM

Certificate of Occupancy
Wood County Building Inspection
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HENRY COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

COURTHOUSE
NAPOLEON, OHIO 43545
Phone: 599-5545

October 5, 1989

City of Napoleon

255 Riverview
Napoleon, Ohio 43545
To Whom It May Concern:

The home owned by Bill Moden Lincoln and Mercury located on East Clinton
Street next to their business, has been inspected by this department.

The vermine and rodents have been exXterminated ‘and we give our permission
for you to issue a demolition permit.

Sinceretly,

AL sE. fJaC %L.UJ

James Holtsberry, Sanitarian
[

JH:slg



